# **Bid Evaluation Report**

Tender for the Construction of Water Storage Tanks (05 Nos) under the Scheme "Provision of Water Storage Tanks in Barani and Water Scarcity Areas of Sindh for the year 2017-2018".

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Directorate, On Farm Water Management, Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 2. Tender Reference No.OFWM/WCD/PWST/ten/2017/1395, Dated 18.07.2017
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/Item: Construction of 05 water storage tanks.
- 4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelop.
- Tender Published: The Daily Jeejal (21.07.2017), The News International (21.07.2017), The Daily Express (21.07.2017) The Daily Induspost (22.07.2017) & The Daily Awami Awaz (21.07.2017).
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 05 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 05 Nos.
- 8. Technical Bid Opening date: 08-08-2017
- 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): N/A
- 10.Bid(s) Rejected: 0
- 11. Financial Bid Opening date: 08-08-2017
- 12.Bid Evaluation Report:

# 1(A). 05 Acre Water Storage tank at Taluka Jati

Sr#	Name of Firm/Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection
1	M/s Al-Asad	39,896,034	1 <sup>ST</sup> Lowest And Accepted	8.6 % Below	The bidder is found 1st lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required documents are available.
2	M/s SuperCon Enterprises Company	42,200,350	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest And Rejected	3.32 % Below	The bidder is found 2 <sup>nd</sup> lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
3	M/s Ahmed & Co	43,858,462	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest And rejected	0.476% Above	The bidder is found 3 <sup>rd</sup> lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required doguments are available

4

Az

# 1(B). 05 Acre Water Storage tank at Taluka Jati

Sr#	Name of Firm/Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection
1	M/s Moro Construction Solution	39,979,804	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest And Accepted	8.41% Below	The bidder is found 1st lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
2	M/s Super Con Enterprises Company	42,200,350	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest And Rejected	3.32 % Below	The bidder is found 2 <sup>nd</sup> lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
3	M/s Ahmed & Co	43,858,462	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest And rejected	0.476% Above	The bidder is found 3rd lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available

# 2. 0.5 Acre Water Storage tank at District Jamshoro

Sr#	Name of Firm/Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection
1	M/s SuperCon Enterprises	4,025,046.77	1 <sup>ST</sup> Lowest And Accepted	3.47% Above	The bidder is found 1st lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required documents are available.
2	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company	4,091,434.40	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest And Rejected	5.17 % Above	The bidder is found 2 <sup>nd</sup> lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
3	M/s Moro Construction Solutions	4,107,627.00	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest And rejected	5.59% Above	The bidder is found 3rd lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available

A

F

Aus

h

# 3. 0.5 Acre Water Storage tank at District Dadu

Sr#	Name of Firm/Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection
1	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company	4,012,374.40	1 <sup>ST</sup> Lowest And Accepted	3.14% Above	The bidder is found 1st lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required documents are available.
2	M/s SuperCon Enterprises	4,022,987.77	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest And Rejected	3.41% Above	The bidder is found 2nd lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
3	M/s Moro Construction Solutions	4,107,627.00	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest And rejected	5.59% Above	The bidder is found 3rd lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available

# 4. 0.5 Acre Water Storage tank at District Tharparkar/Umerkot

Sr#	Name of Firm/Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection
1	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company	3,999,977.80	1 <sup>ST</sup> Lowest And Accepted	2.83% Above	The bidder is found 1st lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required documents are available.
2	M/s Moro Construction Solution	4,100,000	2nd Lowest And rejected	5.39% Above	The bidder is found 2nd lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank.  Demand Draft and required documents are available.
3	M/s SuperCon Enterprises	4,162,999.57	3rd Lowest And Rejected	7.01% Above	The bidder is found 3 <sup>rd</sup> lowest and applied for only one Water Storage tank. Demand Draft and required documents are available

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

Member/Secretary

Shahid Mehmood Arain

Deputy Directo(WCD)

Directorate OFWM,Sindh Hyderabad Member Shakeel Shaikh

Deputy Director Planning & Monitoring Cell, Agriculture Supply &Prices Dept: Karachi Member Saifullah Magsi Additional District

acoounts Officer-I Distrcict Hyderabad Member
Agha Shahid
Assistant Engineer(Civil)

Muncipal committee

Qasimabad

Syed Nadeem Shah

Director On Farm Water management sindh hyderabad

# PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 COMPARAVATIVE STATEMENT

### 1(A) 5 acre Water Storage Tank at Jati

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	Al-Asad	Traders	Superon I	Enterprises	M/s; Ahm	ed And Co.
5.#	item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
3	Excavation for tanks and Water Storage Tanks in slushy and daldaly soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer In Charge, providing fencing guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicle traffic where ever required lift upto 5fts and lead upto one chain.	%0 Cft	1,154,421	5,000	5,772,105	6,800	7,850,063	5,200	6,002,989
2	Rehandeling of earth work	%0 Cft	110,628	1,450	160,411	1,500	165,942	2,200	243,382
3	Earthwork compaction by Sheep footed roller and power Roller with Optimum Moisture Content 7(b) 90% Modified AASHT density	%0 Cft	110,628	2,600	287,633	2,500	276,570	2,700	298,696
	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	= 1			6	. 12		
	Ratio 1:4:8		80,595	13,000	10,477,350	12,800	10,316,160	14,500	11,686,275
Ì	shuttering.	%Cft			<b>⊛</b>				
	Ratio 1:2:4		53,193	20,000	10,638,600	19,900	10,585,407	20,500	10,904,565
	Stone Pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in coarse including carriage of material chains	%cft	58,574	13,000	7,614,620	12,600	7,380,324	15,000	8,786,100

- A

1

The

stablized layer of cement sand ratio 1:3, 2" thick on slopes and pointing of stone pitching.	%sft	76,146	3,000	2,284,380	3,500	2,665,110	5,000	3,807,300
9 Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. 1:2:4	%Cft	3,994	20,000	798,800	19,900	794,806	2,200	87,868
Providing & fixing Railing fabricated from G.I. pipes of 2" dia including excation for balustrades and holding the balustrades in place with concrete ratio 1:2:4 including painting with three coats of enamel paint over a coat of rust inhibiting paint, complete as per drawings and specifications and as directed by the Engineer								
Excavation	Cft	1,272	3	3,816	4	4,452	4	5,088
Concrete 1:2:4	Cft	1,272	200	254,400	199	253,128	200	254,400
G. I. pipe Railing	Rft	6,784	180	1,221,120	200	1,356,800	200	1,356,800
Providing and laying smoothly finished plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in steps using OP cement using fairfaced formwork and with approved quality graded crush and approved quality sand, including, formwork and all mixing, pouring, rodding, compaction with vibrators and curing, all complete with all necessary measures to produce concrete to true lines, levels and plumb as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.	each	20	290	5,800	300	6,000	650	13,000
Providing and laying approved quality PVC pipe of 8" dia as inlet pipe and outlet pipe from embankment of the tank or as directed by engineer incharge	Rft	80	400	32,000	600	48,000	400	32,000

-n

. . .

For

2

13 construction of Pump Room 10' x 10' x 10 standard construction (on RCC columns and RCC roof, coloured with distumber and one door(3' x 6' wooden) and one window 3' x 3, wooden) and necessary steps.	each	1	280,000	280,000	322,588	322,588	280,000	280,000
14 Providing and fixing 20 HP diesel engine motor with pump complete set for lifting/filling water from source to water storage tank of approved quality or as directed by engineer incharge(cost includes all fitting, jointing, assembling complete ect)	each	1	65,000	65,000	175,000	175,000	100,000	100,000
Total (amount in rupees)				39,896,034		42,200,350		43,858,462

MEMBER/SECRETARY

Shahid Mehmood Arain

Deputy Director (WCD) Directorate OFWM

Sindh, Hyderabad

MEMBER Agha Shahid

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Municipal Committee Qasimabad. MEMBER

Shakeel Shaikh

**Deputy Director** 

Planning & Monitoring Cell

Agriculture Supply & Prices

11

**MEMBER** 

Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I

District Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN Syed Nadeem Shah

Director

On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

# PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 COMPARAVATIVE STATEMENT

# 1(B) 05 Acre Water Storage Tank at Jati

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	-93	Construction utions	Superon Ente	erprises Company	M/s; Ah	med And Co.
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for tanks and Water Storage Tanks in slushy and daldaly soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer In Charge, providing fencing guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicle traffic where ever required lift upto 5fts and lead upto one chain.	%0 Cft	1,154,421	5,000	5,772,105	6,800	7,850,063	5,200	6,002,989
2	Rehandeling of earth work	%0 Cft	110,628	1,500	165,942	1,500	165,942	2,200	243,382
3	Earthwork compaction by Sheep footed roller and power Roller with Optimum Moisture Content 7(b) 90% Modified AASHT density	%0 Cft	110,628	2,500	276,570	2,500	276,570	2,700	298,696
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	50						
-9	Ratio 1:4:8		80,595	12,800	10,316,160	12,800	10,316,160	14,500	11,686,275
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft							
100	Ratio 1:2:4	- 16	53,193	19,900	10,585,407	19,900	10,585,407	20,500	10,904,565
6	Stone Pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in coarse including carriage of material chains	%cft	58,574	12,600	7,380,324	12,600	7,380,324	15,000	8,786,100



F

1

1

5.#	Item	Unit	Quantity		Construction utions	Superon Ente	erprises Company	M/s; A	hmed And Co.
	The second of the second	in Andre		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
7	stablized layer of cement sand ratio 1:3, 2" thick on slopes and pointing of stone pitching.	%sft	76,146	3,500	2,665,110	3,500	2,665,110	5,000	3,807,300
8	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	3,994	19,900	794,806	19,900	794,806	2,200	87,868
9	Providing & fixing Railing fabricated from G.I. pipes of 2" dia including excation for balustrades and holding the balustrades in place with concrete ratio 1:2:4 including painting with three coats of enamel paint over a coat of rust inhibiting paint, complete as per drawings and specifications and as directed by the Engineer								
	Excavation	Cft	1,272	4	4,452	4	4,452	4	5,088
	Concrete 1:2:4	Cft	1,272	199	253,128	199	253,128	200	254,400
	G. I. pipe Railing	Rft	6,784	200	1,356,800	200	1,356,800	200	1,356,800
10	Providing and laying smoothly finished plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in steps using OP cement using fairfaced formwork and with approved quality graded crush and approved quality sand, including, formwork and all mixing, pouring, rodding, compaction with vibrators and curing, all complete with all necessary measures to produce concrete to true lines, levels and plumb as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.	each	20	300	6,000	300	6,000	650	13,000
11	Providing and laying approved quality PVC pipe of 8" dia as inlet pipe and outlet pipe from embankment of the tank or as directed by engineer incharge	Rft	80	350	28,000	600	48,000	400	32,000
		10000		0			^		



The

· ·

7

S.#	. Item	Unit	it Quantity	M/S Moro Construction Solutions		Superon E	nterprises Company	M/s; Ahmed And Co.	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
12	construction of Pump Room 10' x 10' x 10 standard construction (on RCC columns and RCC roof, coloured with distumber and one door(3' x 6' wooden) and one window 3' x 3, wooden) and necessary steps.	each	Are to 1	300,000	300,000	322,588	322,588	280,000	280,000
	Providing and fixing 20 HP diesel engine motor with pump complete set for lifting/filling water from source to water storage tank of approved quality or as directed by engineer incharge(cost includes all fitting, jointing, assembling complete ect)	each	1	75,000	75,000	175,000	175,000	100,000	100,000
	Total (amount in rupees)				39,979,804		42,200,350		43,858,462

MEMBER/SECRETARY

Shahid Mehmood Arain Deputy Director (WCD)

Directorate OFWM

Sindh, Hyderabad

MEMBER Shakeel Shaikh

Deputy Director

Planning & Monitoring Cell

Agriculture Supply & Prices

AATTA ATTA

MEMBER

Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I

District Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

**Syed Nadeem Shah** 

Director

On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

MEMBER Agha Shahid

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Municipal Committee Qasimabad.

## PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

## **COMPARAVATIVE STATEMENT**

## 0.5 ACRE Water Storage Tank AT DISTRICT JAMSHORO

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity		s SuperCon interprises	7.	loch Construction mpany	HI 1 21	ro Construction
			1,000	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for tanks and Water Storage Tanks in slushy and daldaly soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer In Charge, providing fencing guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicle traffic where ever required lift upto 5fts and lead upto one chain	%0 Cft	63,795	8510	542895.45	8000	510360	9000	574,155.00
2	Rehandeling of earth work	%0 Cft	24,576	2210	54312.96	2200	54067.2	2500	61,440.00
3	Earthwork compaction by Sheep footed roller and power Roller with Optimum Moisture Content( 90% Modified AASHT density)	%0 Cft	24,576	2210	54312.96	2200	54067.2	2500	61,440.00
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (Ratio 1:4:8)	%Cft	1,906	15530	296001.8	16000	304960	17000	324,020.00
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (G.S.I. No: 5 P/16)								
	5(f)Ratio 1:2:4	%Cft	2,059	19000	391210	17000	350030	18000	370,620.00
6	Stone Pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in coarse including carriage of material chains	%cft	12,804	11000	1408440	15000	1920600	12000	1,536,480.00
7	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	873	19500	170235	17000	148410	18000	157,140.00

---

爱义

Amo

S.#	ltem	Unit	Quantity		/s SuperCon Enterprises	M/s Nawab Baloch Construction Company		M/S Moro Construction Solutions	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8	Providing & fixing Railing fabricated from G.I. pipes of 2" dia including excation for balustrades and holding the balustrades in place with concrete ratio 1:2:4 including painting with three coats of enamel paint over a coat of rust inhibiting paint, complete as per drawings and specifications and as directed by the Engineer								
a	Excavation	Cft	708	7.2	5097.6	5	3540	9	6,372.00
b	Concrete 1:2:4	Cft	708	160	113280	150	106200	150	106,200.00
C	G. I. pipe Railing	Rft	1,888	140	264320	150	283200	145	273,760.00
9	Providing and laying smoothly finished plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in steps using OP cement using fairfaced formwork and with approved quality graded crush and approved quality sand, including, formwork and all mixing, pouring, rodding, compaction with vibrators and curing, all complete with all necessary measures to produce concrete to true lines, levels and plumb as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.	each	20	500	10000	350	7000	600	12,000.00
10	Providing and laying approved quality PVC pipe of 6" dia as inlet pipe and outlet pipe from embankment of the tank or as directed by engineer incharge	Rft	80	356	28480	300	24000	300	24,000.00
11	construction of Pump Room 10' x 10' x 10 standard construction (on RCC columns and RCC roof, coloured with distumber and one door(3' x 6' wooden) and one window 3' x 3, wooden) and necessary steps.	each	1	436461	436461	250000	250000	400000	400,000.00

1

2

X

Auc

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	M/s SuperCon Enterprises		M/s Nawab Baloch Construction Company		M/S Moro Construction Solutions	
			-	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
12	Providing and fixing 10 HP diesel engine pump with motor complete9fitting, assembling fixing etc) for lifting/filling water from source to water storage tank of approved quality or as directed by engineer incharge(cost includes all fitting, jointing, assembling complete ect)	each	1	250000	250000	75000	75000	200000	200,000.00
	Total			100 Block	4,025,046.77		4,091,434.40		4,107,627.00

MEMBER/SECRETARY Shahid Mehmood Arain

Deputy Director (WCD) Directorate OFWM Sindh,Hyderabad MEMBER

Shakeel Shaikh

Deputy Director Planning & Monitoring Cell Agriculture Supply & Prices MAN

MEMBER Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I District Hyderabad

MEMBER Agha Shahid

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Municipal Committee Qasimabad. CHAIRMAN

**Syed Nadeem Shah** 

Director On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

#### PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

#### **COMPARAVATIVE STATEMENT**

#### 0.5 ACRE Water Storage Tank AT DISTRICT DADU

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	M/s; Nawab Baloch Construction Company		Ms; Supercon Enterprises		M/S Moro Construction Solutions	
Ľ.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for tanks and Water Storage Tanks in slushy and daldaly soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer In Charge, providing fencing guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicle traffic where ever required lift upto 5fts and lead upto one chain	%0 Cft	63,795	8000	510360	8510	542895.45	9000	574,155.00
2	Rehandeling of earth work	%0 Cft	24,576	2200	54067.2	2210	54312.96	2500	61,440.00
3	Earthwork compaction by Sheep footed roller and power Roller with Optimum Moisture Content( 90% Modified AASHT density)	%0 Cft	24,576	2200	54067.2	2210	54312.96	2500	61,440.00
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (Ratio 1:4:8)	%Cft	1,906	15000	285900	15530	296001.8	17000	324,020.00
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (G.S.I. No: 5 P/16)				0				
	5(f)Ratio 1:2:4	%Cft	2,059	17000	350030	18900	389151	18000	370,620.00
6	Stone Pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in coarse including carriage of material chains	%cft	12,804	15000	1920600	11000	1408440	12000	1,536,480.00
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			0				
7	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	873	17000	148410	19500	170235	18000	157,140.00

---

The of

A

Auc

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	M/s; Nawab Baloch Construction Company		Ms; Supercon Enterprises		M/S Moro Construction Solutions	
			Berli	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8	Providing & fixing Railing fabricated from G.I. pipes of 2" dia including excation for balustrades and holding the balustrades in place with concrete ratio 1:2:4 including painting with three coats of enamel paint over a coat of rust inhibiting paint, complete as per drawings and specifications and as directed by the Engineer								
а	Excavation	Cft	708	5	3540	7.2	5097.6	9	6,372.00
b	Concrete 1:2:4	Cft	708	150	106200	160	113280	150	106,200.00
С	G. I. pipe Railing	Rft	1,888	150	283200	140	264320	145	273,760.00
9	Providing and laying smoothly finished plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in steps using OP cement using fairfaced formwork and with approved quality graded crush and approved quality sand, including, formwork and all mixing, pouring, rodding, compaction with vibrators and curing, all complete with all necessary measures to produce concrete to true lines, levels and plumb as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.	each	20	350	7000	500	10000	600	12,000.00
10	Providing and laying approved quality PVC pipe of 6" dia as inlet pipe and outlet pipe from embankment of the tank or as directed by engineer incharge	Rft	80	300	24000	356	28480	300	24,000.00
11	construction of Pump Room 10' x 10' x 10 standard construction (on RCC columns and RCC roof, coloured with distumber and one door(3' x 6' wooden) and one window 3' x 3, wooden) and necessary steps.	each	1	250000	250000	436461	436461	400000	400,000.00

-

5

7

Aue

S.#	Item	Unit	Quantity	M/s; Nawab Baloch Construction Company		Ms; Supercon Enterprises		M/S Moro Construction Solutions	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
12	Providing and fixing 10 HP diesel engine pump with motor complete9fitting, assembling fixing etc) for lifting/filling water from source to water storage tank of approved quality or as directed by engineer incharge(cost includes all fitting, jointing, assembling complete ect)	each	1	75000	75000	250000	250000	200000	200,000.00
	Total				4,072,374.40		4,022,987.77		4,107,627.00

MEMBER/SECRETARY Shahid Mehmood Arain

Deputy Director (WCD) Directorate OFWM Sindh,Hyderabad MEMBER

Shakeel Shaikh

Deputy Director Planning & Monitoring Cell Agriculture Supply & Prices MEMBER Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I District Hyderabad

MEMBER Agha Shahid

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Municipal Committee Qasimabad. CHAIRMAN Syed Nadeem Shah

Director

On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

#### PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

#### **COMPARAVATIVE STATEMENT**

0.5 ACRE Water Storage Tank AT DISTRICT Umerkot

S.#	Item		Quantity		lawab baloch ction Company	M/s; Moro Co	nstruction Solution	Ms; Supercon Enterprises	
			SI 388	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for tanks and Water Storage Tanks in slushy and daldaly soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer In Charge, providing fencing guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non vehicle traffic where ever required lift upto 5fts and lead upto one chain	%0 Cft	63,795	7000	446565	9000	574,155.00	8150	519,929.25
2	Rehandeling of earth work	%0 Cft	24,576	2000	49152	2500	61,440.00	2210	54,312.96
3	Earthwork compaction by Sheep footed roller and power Roller with Optimum Moisture Content( 90% Modified AASHT density)	%0 Cft	24,576	2050	50380.8	2500	61,440.00	2210	54,312.96
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (Ratio 1:4:8)	%Cft	1,906	15000	285900	17000	324,020.00	15530	296,001.80
5	Cement concrete plain I/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction i/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering. (G.S.I. No: 5 P/16)				1 - 1 1				
	5(f)Ratio 1:2:4	%Cft	2,059	17000	350030	18000	370,620.00	25700	529,163.00
6	Stone Pitching Including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in coarse including carriage of material chains	%cft	12,804	15000	1920600	12000	1,536,480.00	13100	1,677,324.00
7	Cement concrete plain I/c placing compacting finishing and curing compaction I/c screening and watering of stone aggregate with out shuttering.	%Cft	873	17000	148410	18000	157,140.00	19500	170,235.00



X

Show I want to be a second of the second of

Auc

5.#	Item	Unit	Quantity		lawab baloch ction Company	M/s; Moro Con	struction Solution	Ms; Supe	ercon Enterprises
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8	Providing & fixing Railing fabricated from G.I. pipes of 2" dia including excation for balustrades and holding the balustrades in place with concrete ratio 1:2:4 including painting with three coats of enamel paint over a coat of rust inhibiting paint, complete as per drawings and specifications and as directed by the Engineer	the set							
a	Excavation	Cft	708	5	3540	9	6,372.00	7.2	5,097.60
b	Concrete 1:2:4	Cft	708	150	106200	150	106,200.00	160	113,280.00
c	G. I. pipe Railing	Rft	1,888	150	283200	145	273,760.00	110	207,680.00
9	Providing and laying smoothly finished plain cement concrete 1:2:4 in steps using OP cement using fairfaced formwork and with approved quality graded crush and approved quality sand, including, formwork and all mixing, pouring, rodding, compaction with vibrators and curing, all complete with all necessary measures to produce concrete to true lines, levels and plumb as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer.	each	20	350	7000	600	12,000.00	500	10,000.00
10	Providing and laying approved quality PVC pipe of 6" dia as inlet pipe and outlet pipe from embankment of the tank or as directed by engineer incharge	Rft	80	300	24000	300	24,000.00	356	28,480.00
11	construction of Pump Room 10' x 10' x 10 standard construction (on RCC columns and RCC roof, coloured with distumber and one door(3' x 6' wooden) and one window 3' x 3, wooden) and necessary steps.	each	1	250000	250000	400000	400,000.00	250000	250,000.00
12	Providing and fixing 10 HP diesel engine pump with motor complete9fitting, assembling fixing etc) for lifting/filling water from source to water storage tank of approved quality or as directed by engineer incharge(cost includes all fitting, jointing, assembling complete ect)	each	1	75000	75000	193000	193,000.00	247183	247,183.00
	Total				3,999,977.80		4,100,627.00		4,162,999.57

MEMBER/SECRETARY

**Shahid Mehmood Arain** 

Deputy Director (WCD)
Directorate OFWM Sindh, Hyderabad

MEMBER Shakeel Shaikh

Deputy Director Planning & Monitoring Cell Agriculture Supply & Prices

MEMBER Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I District Hyderabad

MEMBER Agha Shahid

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Municipal Committee Qasimabad.

CHAIRMAN Syed Nadeem Shah

Director On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 08.08.2017 UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIRECTOR ON FARM WATER MANAGEMENT SINDH HYDERABAD IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTORATE ON FARM WATER MANAGEMENT SINDH HYDERABAD TO OPEN BIDS RECEIVED AGAINST THE TENDER NO.OFWM/WCD/PWST/TEN/2017/1395, DATED 18.07.2017 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS (05 NOS.) UNDER THE SCHEME "PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND WATER SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH F-Y 2017-18".

#### List of Participants Attached

The Meeting started with the name of Almighty Allah

The chair welcomed all the participants and directed the Deputy Director, OFWM to brief the forum about the opening and evaluation of bids received. Deputy Director, OFWM brief that the tender was invited for the construction of water storage tanks (05 Nos.) for the scheme "Provision of Water Storage Tanks in Barani and Scarcity Areas of Sindhi". As per Sindh Clause 26(i) i.e single stage one envelope procedure. Five suppliers had purchased blank Tender Documents and only five suppliers have submitting the bids as mentioned below.

Sr#	Name of Supplier purchased blank bidding document	Sr#	Name of Supplier submitted the bids
1	M/s Moro Construction Solution	1	M/s Moro Construction Solution
2	M/s SuperCon Enterprises	2	M/s SuperCon Enterprises
3	M/s Al-Asad Traders	3	M/s Al-Asad Traders
4	M/s Ahmed & Co	4	M/s Ahmed & Co
5	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company	5	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company

The bids are opened in presence of Procurement Committee and the amount and Security Deposit were announced.

The chair advised the Procurement Committee to initiate the evaluation of Bid opening on priority basis.

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks.

(SYED NADEEM SHAH)
DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

Dated: 17-8-2017

No.OFWM/WCD/PWST/ten/2017/1668

#### CC To;

The Director General AE & WM Sindh, Hyderabad.

#### ADP NO. 44 "PROVISION OF WATER STORAGE TANKS IN BARANI AND SCARCITY AREAS OF SINDH FOR THE YEAR 2017-18"

Sr#	<b>Description</b>	M/s Moro Construction Solution	M/s SuperCon Enterprises	M/s Al-Asad Traders	M/s Ahmed & Co	M/s Nawab Balouch Construction Company	
		1	2	3	4	5	
1	List of similar assignment with cost(atleast three projects each costing 50.00 million) under taken over the past Three years	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	
2	Detail of Equipment, Machinery and transport owned by firm	responsive ·	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	
3	Financial statement of (Summary and Income Tax Returns for last three years)	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	
5	Affidavit that firm has never been black listed	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	responsive	

MEMBER/SECRETARY

**Shahid Mehmood Arain** Deputy Director (WCD)

> Directorate OFWM Sindh, Hyderabad.

**MEMBER Agha Shahid** Assistant Engineer (Civil)

> **Municipal Committee** Qasimabad

MEMBER

Shakeel Shaikh **Deputy Director** 

Planning & Monitoring Cell **Agriculture Supply & Prices** Department Karachi

**MEMBER** 

Saifullah Magsi

Add: District Accounts Officer-I

District Hyderabad

**Syed Nadeem Shah** 

Director

On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

Opening of Bid for Supply of Construction Material for Improvement of Watercourses in Sindh for the scheme "Provision of Water Storage Tanks in Barani and Water Scarcity Areas of Sindh for the year 2017-18" under the Chairmanship of Director, On Farm Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad

		Dated 08.08.2017		
		List of	6 OFFICERS	
S#	Name	Designation	Department	Signature
1	Lyse Nadme Stil	Dweeter Cofwon) Switch Hyderidan	Agricullii	Bulg
2	Shouhid Mahmad (WCD)	Depluty Director	Agriculante.	The same
3	Santallal Mayor		Finance	e was
4	Agha Shahid	Municipal Engineer (MCA)	(MCa)	Caus
5	Sent 1814 1	Ly Dr. PMc	ARisept.	Track
6				
7		•		
8				
9				
10				3.00
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				